Economic and Statistical Organisation, Punjab, Chandigarh Wholesale Price

Index Number For Agriculture Commaodities In Punjab (Base
1981-82=100)
S.No. Month Weighted Increase or Unweighted Increase or
Index decrease in Index decrease in
Points over Points over
previous previous
months months
1 Jan,10 891.4 4 1075.6 18.1
2 Feb,10 902.3 10.9 1085.4 9.8
3 Mar,10 911.6 9.3 1090.3 4.9
4 Apr,10 875 -36.6 1110.9 20.6
5 May,10 933.5 58.5 1136.7 25.8
6 Jun,10 944.3 10.8 1144.6 7.9
7 Jul,10 951.8 7.5 1152.6 8
8 Aug,10 960.7 8.9 1164.7 12.1
9 Sep,10 967.4 6.7 1173.7 9
10 Oct,10 969.1 1.7 1180.6 6.9
11 Nov,10 971.5 2.4 1184.2 3.6
12 Dec,10 977.6 6.1 1190.7 6.5
13 Jan,11 988.1 10.5 1200.7 10
14 Feb,11 992.4 4.3 1211 10.3
15 Mar,11 997.3 4.9 1219.9 8.9
16 Apr,11 1007.1 9.8 1225.7 5.8
17 May,11 1012.5 54 1236.6 10.9
18 Jun,11 1017.7 5.2 1249.6 13
19 Jul,11 1022.8 5.1 1262.8 13.2
20 Aug,11 1028.9 6.1 1273.3 10.5
21 Sep,11 1035.9 7 1283 9.7
22 Oct,11 1039.6 3.7 1290.5 7.5
23 Nov,11 1044.1 4.5 1299.9 9.4
24 Dec,11 1051.2 7.1 1305.6 5.7
25 Jan,12 1055.2 4 1307.6 2
26 Feb,12 1060.3 51 1308.6 1
27 Mar,12 1062.5 2.2 1311.8 3.2
28 Apr,12 1065.7 3.2 1306.1 -5.7




S.No. Month Weighted Increase or Unweighted Increase or

Index decreasein Index decreasein

Points over Points over

previous previous
months months

29 May,12 1104.8 39.1 1316.9 10.8
30 Jun,12 1111.8 7 1333.1 16.2
31 Jul,12 1120.4 8.6 1335 1.9
32 Aug,12 1123.4 3 1342.5 7.5
33 Sep,12 1127.1 3.7 1346.3 3.8
34 Oct,,12 1130 29 1353.5 7.2
35 Nov.,12 1135.1 51 1359.2 5.7
36 Dec,12 1139 3.9 1367.6 8.4
37 Jan,13 1142.1 3.1 1377.5 9.9
38 Feb,13 1145.5 3.4 1385.2 7.7
39 Mar,13 1149.1 3.6 1392.6 7.4
40 Apr,13 1153.1 4 1398 54
41 May,13 1156.4 3.3 1403.9 5.9
42 Jun,13 1159.5 3.1 1407.2 3.3
43 Jul,13 1167.3 7.8 1425.5 18.3
44 Aug,13 1172.6 5.3 1440.8 15.3
45 Sep,13 1179.9 7.3 1446.3 55
46 Oct, 13 1189.1 9.2 1455.9 9.6
47 Nov.,13 1198.5 9.4 1467.6 11.7
48 Dec.,13 1206.6 7.9 1478.3 10.7
49 Jan.,14 1213.5 6.9 1485.3 7.0
50 Feb.,14 1219.3 5.8 1493.3 7.9
51 March,14 1225.9 6.7 1500.6 7.2
52 April, 14 1229.1 3.2 1505.1 4.5
53 May,14 12335 4.3 1510.4 5.3




S.NO Month [Weighted Index Increase or Unweighted Index| Increase or
Decrease in points Decrease in
over previous points over
month previous month
54 June,2014 1238.3 4.8 1515.8 54
55 July,2014 1244.3 6.0 1523.4 7.6
56 Aug,2014 1250.3 6.0 1530.9 7.5
57 Sep,2014 1256.2 5.9 1537.8 6.9
58 Oct,2014 1262.2 6.0 15449 7.1
59 Nov,2014 1266.0 3.8 1550.2 5.3
60 Dec,2014 1267.7 1.7 1552.2 2.0
61 Jan,2015 1269.6 1.9 1553.0 0.8
62 Feb,2015 1270.6 1.0 1553.9 0.9
63 March,2015 1271.5 0.9 1555.9 2.0
64 April,2015 1270.8 -0.7 1554.2 -1.7
65 May,2015 1276.6 5.8 1561.4 7.2
66 June,2015 1281.3 4.7 1566.9 5.5
67 July,2015 1277.8 -3.5 1562.2 -4.7
68 August,2015 1274.8 -3.0 1558.8 -3.4
69 Sept,2015 1273.6 -1.2 1557.0 -1.8
70 Oct, 2015 1274.6 1.0 1557.8 0.8
71 Nov,2015 1279.1 4.5 1563.3 55
72 Dec,2015 1276.1 -3.0 1560.2 -3.2
73 Jan,2016 1265.2 -10.9 1545.8 -14.4
74 Feb,2016 1254.3 -10.9 1531.7 -14.1




